
ATTENTION! 
Pre-Strike Solidarity Rally 

 
 

 

 When: September 20, 2011 

 Time: 10:00 Hrs Local Time 

 Where: Halifax, Montreal, Ottawa, Toronto, Winnipeg, Calgary, Vancouver 
 

 

 

United from Coast to Coast 



 

Rally Locations: 

 
 

Halifax 
Halifax International Airport 

Heidi Cohen; heidi@local4092.ca 

 

 

Montreal 
Montreal Trudeau Airport, Departure Level Door 1 

(arrive at employee parking lot #11 @9:30) Robert Ledoux 
robert@local4091.ca 

 

 

Ottawa  
Northwest Sidewalk of Wellington Street 

(arrive at the Centennial Flame, Parliament Hill @9:30) 
Jerome Belanger; jerome@local4092.ca 

 

 

Toronto  
Viscount Train Depot, Toronto International Airport, (meet at 9:30am) 

Cecilia Beth Mahan; beth@local4092.ca 
 

 

Winnipeg 
Winnipeg International Airport  (Please note rally will start at 12:30pm) 

Jennifer Biebrich-Adamson; jenniferb@local4092.ca  
 

 

Calgary 
Calgary International Airport, Departure Level Door 1 

Kim Wentzell; kim@local4095.ca   
 

 

Vancouver 
Canada Line Sea Island Station at AC Operation Centre 

Matthias Meier; matthias@local4094.ca  
 

 


